8. The Treasurer of the Columbia County Library System shall request monthly financial statement from the 
Columbia County Finance Department for reporting at Library Board of Trustees meetings. 

9. A State Salary Reimbursement Grant in the amount of one hundred eighty-one thousand eighty-seven dollars and 
fifty cents ($181,087.50) shall reimburse Columbia County for the salaries, retirement, health benefits, and FICA 
for the Director and two additional positions. 

10. A Materials Grant in the amount of sixty thousand, seventy-five dollars and zero cents ($60,075.00), a System 
Services Grant in the amount of ten thousand nine hundred and twenty-six dollars and zero center ($10,926.00), 
and a Post E-rate Grants in the amount of two thousand two hundred and nine dollars and zero cents ($2,209.00) 
shall supplement the County Library’s local budget. 

11. The Columbia County Financial Services Director shall provide the FY 2025 audit to the Library Director by 
March 20, 2026. The Director shall submit the audit to GPLS by March 30, 2026. 

12.